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FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement

Attn: Tariff Section

2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

RE: TKOO1

Attached for filing, please find the following revised pages for the Florida Tariff P.S.C. No. 2.
This filing is submitted with a proposed effective date of December 12, 2005. Sprint’s tariffs
are available on it’s website at www.sprint.com/tariffs.
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1st Revised Page 12
1st Revised Page 16
1st Revised Page 18
1st Revised Page 19
1st Revised Page 25
1st Revised Page 26
1st Revised Page 27
1st Revised Page 28

1st Revised Page 29
1st Revised Page 30
1st Revised Page 31
1st Revised Page 32
1st Revised Page 35
Original Page 35.1

1st Revised Page 37
1st Revised Page 39
1st Revised Page 40

1st Revised Page 41
1st Revised Page 42
1st Revised Page 43
1st Revised Page 45
1st Revised Page 46
1st Revised Page 48
1st Revised Page 55

This filing makes various housekeeping changes to assist in standardization and clarification.
This filing also introduces Sprint 7 ¢ AnyTime for International and Sprint Custom Access
Solutions T1 Bundle 1000 Minute Block of Time Promotion and extends Sprint Business
Sense $0.10/minute Promotion.

Commission consideration and timely approval of these pages are respectfully requested. If
you have any questions or need additional information regarding this filing, please call me

at (913) 315-9379.

Attachments

cc: Nancy Schnitzer
FL 05-108

Sincerely,

Mary L. Matthews



Sprint Long Distance, Inc. Florida Tariff P.S.C. No. 1
1st Revised Page 2
Cancels Original Page 2

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

CHECK SHEET
The Title Page and Pages listed below are inclusive and effective as of the date shown. Original and
revised pages as named below contain all changes from the original Tariff pages that are in effect on the
date shown on each page.

*Asterisk indicates changes in current Tariff filing.

Sheet Revision No Sheet Revision No. Sheet Revision No. Sheet Revision No.
1 Original 16 * st 31 * st 45 * st

2 * st 17 Original 32 * st 46 * st

3 Original 18 * st 33 Original 47 Original
4 Original 19 * st 34 Original 48 * st

5 Original 20 Original 35 * st 49 Original
6 Original 21 Original 35.1 *  Original 50 Original
7 Original 22 Original 36 Original 51 Original
8 Original 23 Original 37 * st 52 Original
9 Original 24 Original 38 Original 53 Original
10 Original 25 * st 39 * st 54 Original
11 Original 26 * st 40 * st 55 * st

12 * st 27 * st 41 * st

13 Original 28 * st 42 * st

14 Original 29 * st 43 * st

15 Original 30 * st 44 Original

ISSUED: EFFECTIVE:
12-09-05 F. B. Poag 12-12-05

1313 Blairstone Rd.
Tallahassee FL 32301-3021



Sprint Long Distance, Inc. Florida Tariff P.S.C. No 1
Section 4

1st Revised Page 12

Cancels Original Page 12

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

4. TERMS AND CONDITIONS

4.1 Undertaking of the Company

411 General

A. The facilities of the Company will be available as soon as practicable upon receipt
of an order for service. Interconnection of the Company’s facilities with the (T
facilities of other duly authorized and regulated communications common carriers,
and with International Record Carriers ("IRCs"), will be permitted.

B. The obligation of the Company to provide service is dependent upon its ability to
procure, construct, and maintain facilities which are required to meet the
Subscriber's order for service. The Company will make all reasonable efforts to
secure the necessary facilities and will amend its Tariff accordingly, providing such
new service will not adversely affect the Company’s present services.

4.1.2 Availability

Service is offered and provided subject to the availability on a continuing basis of the
necessary facilities and/or equipment. The Company reserves the right to provide
services only to and from locations where the necessary facilities and/or equipment
are available and the furnishing of services under this Tariff is limited to the capacity of
the Company’s facilities as well as facilities the Company may obtain from other
carriers to furnish service from time to time as required at the sole discretion of the
Company.

ISSUED: EFFECTIVE:
12-09-05 F. B. Poag 12-12-05
1313 Blairstone Rd.

Tallahassee FL 32301-3021



Sprint Long Distance, Inc. Florida Tariff P.S.C. No 1

Section 4
1st Revised Page 16
Cancels Original Page 16

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

4. TERMS AND CONDITIONS (Continued)

4.7

Payment of Charges

4.71

Application of Charges

A. Monthly Recurring Charges

For billing of fixed charges, service is considered to be established upon the day in
which the Company notifies the Subscriber of installation and testing of the
Subscriber's service.

Unless otherwise specified elsewhere in this Tariff, monthly recurring charges will
be billed in arrears and are due upon receipt. The rates charged to a Subscriber
will be the rates in effect on the last day of the Subscriber’s billing cycle.

After the minimum service period, the full monthly recurring charge applicable for
any service provided under this Tariff will apply for each month, or partial month,
per account. Except as may be otherwise specified in this Tariff, there will be no
pro-ration of this charge for a partial month's service when a Customer cancels
service.

Minute of Use Rates

Except as otherwise specified in this Tariff, charges will be billed monthly in
arrears and are due upon receipt. Subscriber will be billed for all usage accrued
beginning immediately upon access to the service. Subscribers will be billed for
usage occurring during their specific 30-day billing cycle, which for purposes of
computing charges shall be considered a month.

Unless specified otherwise for a particular service, all calls for which a minute of
use rate applies will be billed in one-minute increments. Fractional minutes are
rounded up to the next minute.

If the computed charge for a call includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is
rounded up to the whole cent (e.g., $1.244 is rounded up to $1.25).

(M) Material formerly appearing on this page now appears on 1st Revised Page 18.

ISSUED:

12-09-05

EFFECTIVE:

F. B. Poag 12-12-05
1313 Blairstone Rd.
Tallahassee FL 32301-3021



Sprint Long Distance, Inc. Florida Tariff P.S.C. No 1

Section 4
1st Revised Page 18
Cancels Original Page 18

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

4. TERMS AND CONDITIONS (Continued)

4.7 Payment of Charges (Continued)

474

4.7.5

Late Fee

Subscribers billed directly by Sprint Long Distance, Inc. may be assessed a late fee of
1.5% on balances carried over to a subsequent invoice, where capabilities exist. The
late fee will be applied to the entire unpaid balance of the Customer's monthly invoice,
including taxes. The late fee will not be applied to any disputed portion of the unpaid
balance if the dispute is resolved in the Customer’s favor. A late fee is not applicable
to subsequent rebilling of any amount to which a late fee has already been applied.
Late charges are to be applied without discrimination.

Subscribers billed by a local exchange company (LEC) on behalf of the Company are
responsible for any late-payment charges that the LEC may employ in its billing
process.

Disputed Charges

Disputes concerning any charges invoiced must be raised prior to the due date of the
invoice. Customers may request an adjustment for wrong number calls.

(M) Material now appearing on this page formerly appeared on Original Page 16.

ISSUED:
12-09-05

EFFECTIVE:

F. B. Poag 12-12-05
1313 Blairstone Rd.
Tallahassee FL 32301-3021



Sprint Long Distance, Inc. Florida Tariff P.S.C. No 1
Section 4

1st Revised Page 19

Cancels Original Page 19

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

4. TERMS AND CONDITIONS (Continued)

4.8 Deposits

Each applicant for service will be required to establish credit. Any applicant whose credit has
not been duly established to the sole and exclusive satisfaction of the Company may be
required to make a deposit to be held as a guarantee of payment of charges at the time of
application. In addition, an existing Subscriber may be required to make a deposit or increase
a deposit presently held.

4.8.1 A deposit is not to exceed the estimated charges for two (2) months' service plus
installation.

4.8.2 A deposit will be returned:
A. When an application for service has been cancelled prior to the establishment of (T
service. The deposit will be applied to any charges applicable in accordance with
the Tariff and the excess portion of the deposit will be returned; or

B. Atthe end of six (6) months of satisfactory credit history; or

C. Upon the discontinuance of service, the Company will refund the Subscriber's
deposit or the balance in excess of unpaid bills for the service.

4.8.3 The fact that a deposit has been made in no way relieves the Subscriber from
complying with the regulations with respect to the prompt payment of bills on
presentation.

4.8.4 The Company will pay interest on deposits pursuant to the rules and regulations of the
State of Florida.

ISSUED: EFFECTIVE:
12-09-05 F. B. Poag 12-12-05
1313 Blairstone Rd.

Tallahassee FL 32301-3021



Sprint Long Distance, Inc. Florida Tariff P.S.C. No. 1

Section 5
1st Revised Page 25
Cancels Original Page 25

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

5. RESIDENTIAL SERVICES

5.1

Message Telecommunications Services (MTS)

5.1.1

Sprint Solutions Service

Sprint Solutions Services are add-ons to the Company’s interstate offering. These
services are available only through Sprint LTD to Sprint LTD residential Customers
who have selected Sprint Long Distance, Inc. as their Primary Interexchange Carrier.
Customers must subscribe to Sprint Solution Service for both the interstate and
intrastate long distance service. Applicable interstate rates are located in the
Company’s interstate Residential Schedule located at www.sprint.com/tariffs.

Sprint Solutions Services are available for use by individuals residing at a single-
family residence, including, but not limited to, a house, condominium, or apartment,
where service is being provided. This service is not available in group or multi-family
housing, including, but not limited to, housing associated with educational institutions
or military barracks. A Customer’s phone line may not be classified as a “business”,
“public” or “semi-public” line.

The term “Dial-1” does not include: 1) calls which are pay-for-use, including but not
limited to calls to 900, 976, 555 and 700 numbers, 2) calls to Directory Assistance, 3)
operator service calls, including emergency interrupt and intercept call completion, 4)
FONCARD calls, 5) usage from multi-party conference calls, and 6) inbound toll free
service calls.

If Sprint determines the service is not being used for individual residential service, or
in any other way violates the restrictions of this service, the Subscriber will be
ineligible for the service and Sprint may terminate the Subscriber’s account.

FONCARD Services and Operator Services are available with all Sprint Solutions
Services under the terms and conditions specified in Section 7 of this Tariff. Calls
placed using FONCARD Services and Operator Services are charged at the
applicable rates for those services in lieu of the rates specified herein for Sprint
Solutions Services, unless otherwise specified in the rates section for a particular
Sprint Solutions Service.

The Sprint Solutions Service rates will apply as long as the Customer remains a Sprint
Long Distance, Inc. and a Sprint LTD Customer and subscribes to all of the qualifying
services. Customers who discontinue any or all of the qualifying services will no
longer be eligible to subscribe to a Sprint Solutions Service and will be switched, upon
notice, to Sprint Standard Weekends Option B as set forth in Section 5.1.2 of this
Tariff, unless specified otherwise elsewhere in this Tariff or a particular service.

ISSUED:

12-09-05

EFFECTIVE:
F. B. Poag 12-12-05
1313 Blairstone Rd.
Tallahassee FL 32301-3021

(M)

(M)

(M)



Sprint Long Distance, Inc.

Florida Tariff P.S.C. No. 1
Section 5

1st Revised Page 26
Cancels Original Page 26

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

5. RESIDENTIAL SERVICES (Continued)

5.1

Message Telecommunications Services (MTS) (Continued)

5.1.1

Sprint Solutions Service (Continued)

A. Sprint Solutions — No MRC

A Customer who subscribes to Sprint Solutions - No MRC pays a per minute rate
for all interstate and/or intrastate Dial-1 usage without incurring a monthly
recurring charge.

When a Customer subscribes multiple lines to Sprint Solutions-No MRC, at least
one of every two lines must meet the eligibility requirements specified below. For
example, when a Customer subscribes either three or four lines to this service, at
least two of those lines must meet the eligibility requirements. The Customer’s
lines may be at the same or different locations provided that the eligibility
requirements are met.

Customers who subscribe to Option 1 and subsequently cancel the services
required to maintain eligibility for that option will be switched to Option 2, upon
notice, if the services to which they are then subscribed render them eligible for
Option 2. Otherwise, customers who discontinue any or all of the qualifying
services required to maintain eligibility for Sprint Solutions — No MRC will be
switched, upon notice, to Sprint Standard Weekends Option B as set forth in
Section 5.1.2 of this Tariff.

(1) Option 1 — Sprint Solutions w/ $.07 LD No MRC

To be eligible for Option 1 - Sprint Solutions w/$.07 LD No MRC, the
Customer must subscribe to one of the following options: 1) Sprint LTD
Sprint Solutions-Residence Package Clear Solution with LineGuard and
Voicemail; 2) Sprint LTD Sprint Solutions-Residence Package Sprint
Personal Il Solution with two of the following features: CPE Warranty Plus,
LineGuard, Voicemail or Sprint Privacy ID; 3) Sprint LTD Sprint Solutions-
Residence Package Core Solution with Voicemail, LineGuard and CPE
Warranty Plus; 4) Sprint LTD Sprint Solutions-Residence Package Core
Solution Plus with two of the following features: Voicemail, LineGuard or
CPE Warranty Plus; or 5) Special Plan Bundle.

(a) Dial-1 Rate
Per Minute $0.07

(b)  Monthly Recurring Charge

No monthly recurring charge applies.

ISSUED:

12-09-05

EFFECTIVE:

F. B. Poag 12-12-05
1313 Blairstone Rd.
Tallahassee FL 32301-3021

(N)

(N)

(T)
(T)

(T)



Sprint Long Distance, Inc.

Florida Tariff P.S.C. No. 1
Section 5

1st Revised Page 27
Cancels Original Page 27

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

5. RESIDENTIAL SERVICES (Continued)

5.1

Message Telecommunications Services (MTS) (Continued)

5.1.1

Sprint Solutions Service (Continued)

A. Sprint Solutions — No MRC (Continued)

()

Option 2 — Sprint Solutions w/ $.10 LD No MRC

To be eligible for Option 2 - Sprint Solutions w/ $.10 LD No MRC, the
Customer must subscribe to one of the following options: 1) Sprint LTD
Sprint Solutions-Residence Package Sprint Home Il Solution with one of the
following features: CPE Warranty Plus, LineGuard or Voicemail;, 2) Sprint
LTD Sprint Solutions-Residence Package Sprint Personal Il Solution; 3)
Sprint LTD Sprint Solutions-Residence Package Safe and Sound Il Solution;
4) Sprint LTD Sprint Solutions-Residence Package Core Solution with
LineGuard and Voicemail; 5) Sprint LTD Sprint Solutions-Residence
Package Clear Solution with LineGuard and Voicemail; or 6) Sprint LTD
ISDN-BRI with Caller ID with Name, Call Forwarding, Flexible Calling,
Automatic Callback and Additional Call Offering.

(a) Dial-1Rate
Per Minute $0.10

(b)  Monthly Recurring Charge

No monthly recurring charge applies.

ISSUED:

12-09-05

EFFECTIVE:
F. B. Poag 12-12-05
1313 Blairstone Rd.
Tallahassee FL 32301-3021

(M)



Sprint Long Distance, Inc.

Florida Tariff P.S.C. No. 1
Section 5

1st Revised Page 28
Cancels Original Page 28

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

5. RESIDENTIAL SERVICES (Continued)

5.1

Message Telecommunications Services (MTS) (Continued)

5.1.1

Sprint Solutions Service (Continued)

B. Sprint Personal Solutions with International

A Customer who subscribes to Sprint Personal Solutions with International pays a
monthly recurring charge each month and a Per Minute rate for all interstate
and/or intrastate Dial-1 usage. The Customer will also receive selected lower
international rates.

When a Customer subscribes multiple lines to Sprint Personal Solutions with
International, at least one of every two lines must meet the eligibility requirements
specified below. For example, when a Customer subscribes either three or four
lines to this service, at least two of those lines must meet the eligibility
requirements. The Customer’s lines may be at the same or different locations as
provided that the eligibility requirements are met.

To be eligible for Sprint Personal Solutions with International, the Customer must
subscribe to one of the following options: 1) Sprint LTD Sprint Solutions-
Residence Package Sprint Personal Il Solution with two of the following features:
Voicemail, LineGuard, Sprint Privacy ID or CPE Warranty Plus; 2) Sprint LTD
Sprint  Solutions-Residence Package Clear Solution with LineGuard and
Voicemail; 3) Sprint LTD Sprint Solutions-Residence Package Core Solution with
Voicemail, LineGuard and CPE Warranty Plus; 4) Sprint LTD Sprint Solutions-
Residence Package Core Solution Plus with two of the following features:
Voicemail, LineGuard or CPE Warranty Plus; or 5) Special Plan Bundle.

(1) Dial-1 Rate
Per Minute $0.07

(2) Monthly Recurring Charge

Monthly Recurring Charge - The monthly recurring charge which affords
Customers the ability to place intrastate and interstate long distance calls is
located in the Company’s interstate Residential Schedule located at
www.sprint.com/tariffs.

ISSUED:

12-09-05

EFFECTIVE:

F. B. Poag 12-12-05
1313 Blairstone Rd.
Tallahassee FL 32301-3021

(T)
(M)

(T)
(T)

()

(M)



Sprint Long Distance, Inc.

Florida Tariff P.S.C. No. 1
Section 5

1st Revised Page 29
Cancels Original Page 29

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

5. RESIDENTIAL SERVICES (Continued)

5.1

Message Telecommunications Services (MTS) (Continued)

5.1.1

Sprint Solutions Service (Continued)

C. Sprint Solutions Unlimited

Sprint Solutions Unlimited Customers will receive unlimited interstate and
intrastate Dial-1 usage for a monthly recurring charge.

The monthly recurring charges for this service will be billed in advance. The
Customer’s first invoice will contain a pro-rated MRC for the first month (based on
the number of Customer in-service days in the initial billing cycle) and a full MRC
for the second month.

The following restrictions apply in addition to those specified in Section 5.1.1
preceding:

The Customer may not use this service for commercial use, for connection to the
Internet, for other data service (including a significant amount of facsimile
transmissions or data usage per month) or for any other use that does not involve
a person-to-person conversation or voice message.

If it is determined that the Customer’s usage is not consistent with residential voice
service, the Customer will be assessed a $50.00 data monthly charge or be
disconnected.

Customers who subscribe to Sprint Solutions Unlimited and do not subscribe to
the required service(s) or feature(s) will only qualify for Sprint Solutions Unlimited
Option 3 (Sprint Solutions Unlimited SA). Customers who subscribe to Option 1
and subsequently cancel the services required to maintain eligibility for that option
will be switched to Option 2, upon notice, if the services to which they are then
subscribed render them eligible for Option 2.

Customers subscribed to Sprint Solutions Unlimited Option 1 or 2 and
subsequently cancel their qualifying service(s) or feature(s) needed to maintain
eligibility for these options will be switched to Option 3 (Sprint Solutions Unlimited
SA) upon notice

ISSUED:

12-09-05

EFFECTIVE:
F. B. Poag 12-12-05
1313 Blairstone Rd.
Tallahassee FL 32301-3021

(N)

(N)
(M)



Sprint Long Distance, Inc.

Florida Tariff P.S.C. No. 1
Section 5

1st Revised Page 30
Cancels Original Page 30

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

5. RESIDENTIAL SERVICES (Continued)

5.1

Message Telecommunications Services (MTS) (Continued)

5.1.1

Sprint Solutions Service (Continued)

C. Sprint Solutions Unlimited (Continued)

Each line subscribed to Sprint Solutions Unlimited must meet the eligibility
requirements specified for the service option selected.

(1)

@)

Sprint Solutions Unlimited — Option 1

To be eligible for Option 1, Customers must subscribe to one of the
following options: 1) Sprint LTD Sprint Solutions-Residence Package Sprint
Personal Il Solution with two of the following features: Voicemail, LineGuard,
Sprint Privacy ID, or CPE Warranty Plus; 2) Sprint LTD Sprint Solutions-
Residence Package Clear Solution with LineGuard and Voicemail; 3) Sprint
LTD Sprint Solutions-Residence Package Core Solution with Voicemail,
LineGuard and CPE Warranty Plus; 4) Sprint LTD Sprint Solutions-
Residence Package Core Solution Plus with two of the following features:
Voicemail, LineGuard or CPE Warranty Plus; 5) Sprint High-speed Internet
with 512/128 bps speed or above with a one-year term agreement or 6)
Sprint LTD Sprint Solutions-Residence Package Special Plan Bundle.

Sprint Solutions Unlimited — Option 2 (Sprint Solutions Unlimited w/Home)

To be eligible for Option 2, Customers must subscribe to one of the
following options: 1) Sprint LTD Sprint Solutions-Residence Package Sprint
Personal Il Solution; or, 2) Sprint LTD Sprint Solutions-Residence Package
Sprint Home Il Solution and one of the following features: LineGuard, CPE
Warranty Plus or Voicemail.

Sprint Solutions Unlimited — Option 3 (Sprint Solutions Unlimited SA)

To be eligible for Option 3, Sprint Solutions Unlimited SA Customers must
subscribe to Sprint LTD residential local service.

ISSUED:

12-09-05

EFFECTIVE:
F. B. Poag 12-12-05
1313 Blairstone Rd.
Tallahassee FL 32301-3021

(T)



Sprint Long Distance, Inc. Florida Tariff P.S.C. No. 1
Section 5

1st Revised Page 31

Cancels Original Page 31

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

5. RESIDENTIAL SERVICES (Continued)
5.1 Message Telecommunications Services (MTS) (Continued)
5.1.1  Sprint Solutions Service (Continued)

C. Sprint Solutions Unlimited (Continued)

(4) Rates and Charges

(a) Dial-1Rate

Per Minute $0.00
(b) Monthly Recurring Charges
Intrastate

Sprint Solutions Unlimited — Option 1,

Per line $14.00 *
Sprint Solutions Unlimited — Option 2

(Sprint solutions Unlimited w/Home),

Per line 25.00
Sprint Solutions Unlimited — Option 3

(Sprint Solutions Unlimited SA),

Per line 39.95

The interstate monthly recurring charge which affords Customers the
ability to place interstate long distance calls is located in Sprint’s
interstate Residential Schedule located at www.sprint.com/tariffs .

*  The monthly rate for customer who subscribe to Special Plan bundle as described in 5.1.1C(1) plus
one of the following services is $11.75: Sprint High-Speed Internet (DSL), DISH Network® Satellite
TV from Sprint (Video) or Sprint PCS.

ISSUED: EFFECTIVE:

12-09-05 F. B. Poag 12-12-05
1313 Blairstone Rd.
Tallahassee FL 32301-3021

(M)

(M)

(T)
(N)



Sprint Long Distance, Inc. Florida Tariff P.S.C. No. 1
Section 5

1st Revised Page 32

Cancels Original Page 32

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

5. RESIDENTIAL SERVICES (Continued)
5.1 Message Telecommunications Services (MTS) (Continued)

5.1.1  Sprint Solutions Service (Continued)

D. Sprint 4¢ Plan

A Customer who subscribes to Sprint 4¢ Plan pays a per-call surcharge and a Per
Minute rate on all Dial-1 domestic interstate and intrastate calls, 24 hours a day,
seven days a week. There is no monthly recurring charge associated with this
product.

Each line subscribed to Sprint 4¢ Plan must meet the eligibility requirements
specified below.

To be eligible for Sprint 4¢ Plan, Customers must subscribe to at least one of the
following options: 1) Sprint LTD Sprint Solutions-Residence Package Safe and
Sound Il Solution; 2) any Sprint LTD Custom Calling, ExpressTouch, or Network
Service feature; or 3) one of the following Sprint LTD products: Voicemail or CPE (T
Warranty. (M

(1) Dial-1 Rates

Per Minute $0.04
Per-Call Surcharge 0.39

(2) Monthly Recurring Charge

No monthly recurring charge applies.

ISSUED: EFFECTIVE:
12-09-05 F. B. Poag 12-12-05
1313 Blairstone Rd.

Tallahassee FL 32301-3021



Sprint Long Distance, Inc. Florida Tariff P.S.C. No. 1
Section 5

1st Revised Page 35

Cancels Original Page 35

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

5. RESIDENTIAL SERVICES (Continued)
5.1 Message Telecommunications Services (MTS) (Continued)
5.1.1  Sprint Solutions Service (Continued)

G. Sprint 7¢ AnyTime

Customers who subscribe to Sprint 7¢ AnyTime will pay a flat Per Minute rate on
all Dial-1 domestic intrastate and interstate calls, 24 hours a day, seven days a
week. A monthly recurring charge is applicable.

The Customer’s local service must be provided by Sprint LTD for each line
subscribed to Sprint 7¢ AnyTime.

(1) Dial-1 Rate
Per Minute $0.12

(2) Monthly Recurring Charge

The monthly recurring charge which affords Customers the ability to place
intrastate and interstate long distance calls is located in Sprint’s interstate
Residential Schedule located at www.sprint.com/tariffs. (T)

ISSUED: EFFECTIVE:
12-09-05 F. B. Poag 12-12-05
1313 Blairstone Rd.

Tallahassee FL 32301-3021



Sprint Long Distance, Inc. Florida Tariff P.S.C. No. 1
Section 5

Original Page 35.1

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

5. RESIDENTIAL SERVICES (Continued)
5.1 Message Telecommunications Services (MTS) (Continued)
5.1.1  Sprint Solutions Service (Continued)

H. Sprint 7¢ AnyTime for International

A Customer who subscribes to Sprint 7¢ AnyTime for International will pay a flat
Per Minute rate on all Dial-1 domestic intrastate and interstate calls, 24 hours a
day, seven days a week. A monthly recurring charge is applicable.

The Customer’s local service must be provided by Sprint LTD for each line
subscribed to Sprint 7¢ AnyTime for International.

To be eligible for Sprint 7¢ AnyTime for International, Customers must subscribe
to an international calling plan offered by the Company. Customers who subscribe
to Sprint 7¢ AnyTime for International and subsequently cancel their qualifying
international calling plan needed to maintain eligibility for Sprint 7¢ AnyTime for
International, will be switched to Sprint 7¢ AnyTime as set forth in Section 5.1.1.G.
of this Tariff.

(1) Dial-1 Rate
Per Minute $0.12

(2) Monthly Recurring Charge

The monthly recurring charge which affords customers the ability to place
intrastate, international, and interstate long distance calls is the monthly
recurring charge specified for the international calling plan to which the
customer is subscribed, located in Sprint’'s Residential Schedule located at
www.sprint.com/tariffs.

ISSUED: EFFECTIVE:
12-09-05 F. B. Poag 12-12-05
1313 Blairstone Rd.

Tallahassee FL 32301-3021



Sprint Long Distance, Inc. Florida Tariff P.S.C. No. 1

Section 6
1st Revised Page 37
Cancels Original Page 37

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

6. BUSINESS SERVICES

6.1

Message Telecommunications Services (MTS)

Message Telecommunications Services, except for Business Sense, are add-ons to the
Company’s interstate offering and accordingly, Customers must subscribe to Message
Telecommunications Services for both the interstate and intrastate long distance service.
These services are available only through Sprint LTD to Sprint LTD business Customers who
have selected Sprint Long Distance, Inc. as their Primary Interexchange Carrier. Applicable
interstate rates are located in the Company’s interstate Business Schedule located at
www.sprint.com/tariffs.

6.1.1  Sprint Solutions Service

A Customer’s phone line may not be classified as a “residential,” “public,” or “semi-
public” line or in housing associated with educational institutions.

The term “Dial-1” does not include: 1) calls which are pay-for-use, including but not
limited to calls to 900, 976, 555 and 700 numbers, 2) calls to Directory Assistance, 3)
operator service calls, including emergency interrupt and intercept call completion, 4)
FONCARD calls, 5) usage from multi-party conference calls, and 6) inbound toll free
service calls.

If the Company determines the service is not being used for business service or in any
other way violates the restrictions of this service, the Subscriber will be ineligible for
the service and the Company may terminate the Customer’s account.

FONCARD Services and Operator Services are available with all Sprint Solutions
Services under the terms and conditions specified in Section 7 of this Tariff. Calls
placed using FONCARD Services and Operator Services are charged at the
applicable rates for those services in lieu of the rates specified herein for Sprint
Solutions Services, unless otherwise specified in the rates section for a particular
Sprint Solutions Service.

The Sprint Solutions Service rates will apply as long as the Customer remains a Sprint
Long Distance, Inc. and a Sprint LTD Customer and subscribes to all of the qualifying
services. Customers who discontinue any or all of the qualifying services will no
longer be eligible to subscribe to a Sprint Solutions Service and will be switched, upon
notice, to Business Sense as set forth in Section 6.1.2 of this Tariff.

ISSUED:

12-09-05

EFFECTIVE:
F. B. Poag 12-12-05
1313 Blairstone Rd.
Tallahassee FL 32301-3021

(N)

(N)

(D)
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6. BUSINESS SERVICES
6.1 Message Telecommunications Services (MTS) (Continued)

6.1.1  Sprint Solutions Service (Continued)

A. Sprint Small Business Unlimited Solutions Il (Continued)

(1) Dial-1 Rate $0.00
(2) Monthly Recurring Charge Intrastate
$10.00

The interstate portion of the monthly recurring charge which affords
Customers the ability to place interstate long distance calls is located in
Sprint’s interstate Business Schedule located at www.sprint.com/tariffs.

(3) FONCARD Service Rates

Per minute $0.067
Connection Fee, per Call 0.900

ISSUED: EFFECTIVE:
12-09-05 F. B. Poag 12-12-05
1313 Blairstone Rd.

Tallahassee FL 32301-3021

)
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6. BUSINESS SERVICES (Continued)
6.1 Message Telecommunications Services (MTS) (Continued)

6.1.1  Sprint Solutions Service (Continued)

B. Sprint Business Simple Rate

Sprint Business Simple Rate plan is available to small business customers.
Customers must: 1) subscribe to a monthly minimum usage level of $30.00 or
$50.00 and 2) select Sprint Long Distance, Inc. as their primary interexchange
carrier.

Customers whose total monthly long distance usage charges do not meet the
monthly minimum usage level will be assessed the difference between their total
long distance usage charges and their subscribed monthly minimum usage level.

(1) Dial-1 Rates

Calls will be subject to an eighteen (18) second minimum. After the initial
eighteen (18) second minimum, calls will be billed in six (6) second

increments.
Monthly Minimum Usage Level
$30.00 $50.00
Per Minute 0.06 0.055
(2) SDS Rates
Per Minute 0.1430 0.1430

(3) Monthly Recurring Charge

The monthly recurring charge which affords Customers the ability to place
intrastate and interstate long distance calls is located in Sprint’s interstate
Business Schedule located at www.sprint.com/tariffs.

(4) FONCARD Service Rates

FONCARD calls will be subject to a thirty (30) second minimum. After the
initial thirty (30) second minimum, calls will be billed in six (6) second

increments.
Monthly Minimum Usage Level
$30.00 $50.00
Per Minute $0.10 $0.10
Connection Fee, per Call 0.90 0.90
ISSUED: EFEECTIVE:
12-09-05 F. B. Poag 12-12-05

1313 Blairstone Rd.
Tallahassee FL 32301-3021

(M)

(T)

(T)
(D)

(T)
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6. BUSINESS SERVICES (Continued)
6.1 Message Telecommunications Services (MTS) (Continued)

6.1.1  Sprint Solutions Service (Continued)

C. Sprint Business AnyTime

Sprint Business AnyTime offers business customers a flat rate for Dial-1,
FONCARD, and SDS Services.

All calls will be subject to an eighteen (18) second minimum. After the initial
eighteen (18) second minimum, calls will be billed in six (6) second increments.

(1) Dial-1 Rate

Per Minute $0.0780
(2) SDS Rate

Per Minute 0.1430

(3) Monthly Recurring Charge

The monthly recurring charge which affords Customers the ability to place
intrastate and interstate long distance calls is located in Sprint’s interstate
Business Schedule located at www.sprint.com/tariffs .

Per Account $5.00

(4) FEONCARD Service Rates

Per Minute $0.0780
Connection Fee, per Call 0.55
ISSUED: EFFECTIVE:
12-09-05 F. B. Poag 12-12-05

1313 Blairstone Rd.
Tallahassee FL 32301-3021

(T)

(M)

(M)

(M)
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6. BUSINESS SERVICES (Continued)

6.1

Message Telecommunications Services (MTS) (Continued)

6.1.1

Sprint Solutions Service (Continued)

D. Sprint Block of Time for Small Business

Sprint Block of Time for Small Business offers small business customers a block
of minutes for a flat monthly fee. This block of minutes can be used for direct dial
outbound long distance voice services in the interstate and intrastate jurisdictions.
Block minutes will be applied to qualified domestic Sprint Long Distance, Inc.
Dial-1 outbound usage. Block minutes cannot be applied to FONCARD, Operator
or Switched Data Service ("SDS"). Each customer may purchase only one block
of minutes per month.

No international usage can be applied to the block minutes. The Company will
charge Customers for any usage in excess of the block minutes (overage minutes)
selected at the rates set forth herein. Block minutes that have not been used at
the end of Customer's billing cycle will not carry over to the next month.

The following additional Sprint Block of Time for Small Business services are
available but will not contribute to the block of minutes: FONCARD and Switched
Data Service ("SDS").

The Customer may elect to have employee usage at satellite locations be
subscribed to Sprint Block of Time for Small Business under the Customer's
account via Consolidated Invoicing. No more than ten satellite locations' (e.g.,
customer's employees' homes) usage can be subscribed under the Customer's
account. These satellite locations will receive the applicable per minute rates,
including block overage rates, associated with Sprint Block of Time for Small
Business. The Customer will be financially responsible for the satellite locations'
Sprint Block of Time for Small Business charges.

(T)
(M)

ISSUED:
12-09-05

EFFECTIVE:

F. B. Poag 12-12-05
1313 Blairstone Rd.
Tallahassee FL 32301-3021
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6. BUSINESS SERVICES (Continued)

6.1 Message Telecommunications Services (MTS) (Continued)

6.1.1  Sprint Solutions Service (Continued)

D. Sprint Block of Time for Small Business (Continued)

(1) Dial-1 Rates (T

(@) Monthly Recurring Charges

Total Block of Intrastate
Domestic Minutes Monthly Charge

100 $ .00

400 .00

600 .00
1000 10.00
2000 20.00
3500 35.00
5000 50.00
7500 75.00
10000 100.00
15000 150.00
20000 200.00

The monthly recurring charge which affords Customers the ability to
place interstate long distance calls is located in Sprint's interstate
Business Schedule located at www.sprint.com/tariffs. (T

(b) Overage Rate

The following per minute rates apply for applicable interstate and
intrastate minutes above the block:

Overage Per Minute $0.1000
(2) SDS Rate (T)
All calls will be subject to an eighteen (18) second minimum. After the initial
eighteen (18) second minimum, calls will be billed in six (6) second

increments.

Per Minute $0.1430

ISSUED: EFFECTIVE:
12-09-05 F. B. Poag 12-12-05
1313 Blairstone Rd.

Tallahassee FL 32301-3021
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6. BUSINESS SERVICES (Continued)

6.1 Message Telecommunications Services (MTS) (Continued)

6.1.2 Business Sense

Business Sense is a packaged telecommunications service which offers small business
Customers a flat rated switched product using either domestic and/or international
calling for their outbound, FONCARD, and switched data service. FONCARD is available
as a feature of the Business Sense out-bound options.

This service is available to any Sprint LTD business Customer who contacts the
Company or is contacted by the Company and requests this service plan. Customers
may subscribe to another business service by contacting a Sprint LTD representative.

Business Sense Customer’'s employees may subscribe to the Customer’s Business
Sense service for up to 10 satellite locations (e.g., from home). The satellite locations
(up to 10) will be eligible to receive the Customer’s underlying Business Sense rates, for
satellite locations.

Customers subscribed to any Sprint Solutions Service who discontinue any or all of the
qualifying services and/or features and consequently no longer meet the eligibility
requirements for that service will be switched to this product. Customers may
discontinue this product at any time by subscribing to another business service for which
they meet the eligibility requirements.

ISSUED:
12-09-05

EFFECTIVE:

F. B. Poag 12-12-05
1313 Blairstone Rd.
Tallahassee FL 32301-3021

(T)
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6. BUSINESS SERVICES (Continued)
6.1 Message Telecommunications Services (MTS) (Continued)

6.1.2 Business Sense (continued)

A. Dial-1 Rates Per Minute
InterLATA $0.2585
IntraLATA 0.2981

B. SDS Rate 0.2520

C. Monthly Recurring Charge

The monthly recurring charge which affords Customers the ability to place
intrastate and interstate long distance calls is located in Sprint's interstate
Business Schedule located at www.sprint.com/tariffs.

Per Account $10.00

D. FONCARD Business Sense Rates

If an operator assists in call placement, the applicable operator service charge
and usage rates will apply in lieu of the following surcharge and usage rates.

InterLATA Per Minute $0.2585

IntraLATA Per Minute 0.2981

Connection Fee, per Call 0.80
ISSUED: EFFECTIVE:
12-09-05 F. B. Poag 12-12-05

1313 Blairstone Rd.
Tallahassee FL 32301-3021

(M)

(M)

(D)
(D)

(T)



Sprint Long Distance, Inc. Florida Tariff P.S.C. No. 1

Section 7
1st Revised Page 48
Cancels Original Page 48

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

7. MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES (Continued)

7.2 FONCARD Service

7.21.

7.2.2.

General

FONCARD Service is available to business and residential Customers who subscribe
to Message Telecommunications Services (MTS). All Subscribers to a Sprint Long
Distance, Inc. service receive a FONCARD for use when away from the established
primary service location. FONCARD access can be from tone-generating or rotary-
dial telephone instruments and is available for origination as described in Section 2.
FONCARD Service Subscribers access the Company’s network by dialing "1-800-
877-8000", plus "0," the called telephone number and FONCARD number.

A per call connection fee plus Per Minute usage rates apply when a FONCARD is
used by FONCARD Customers for calls originating and terminating within the State of
Florida. The FONCARD rates for business Customers are listed with the specific
services with which FONCARD Service is provided. For residential Customers, the
following per call connection fee and per minute usage rates will apply for all Sprint
Long Distance, Inc. residential services with which FONCARD Service is provided
unless specific FONCARD rates are specified elsewhere in this Tariff for a particular
service. In addition, the same usage rates and surcharge apply when:

A. Sprint Long Distance, Inc. enters into an agreement with a reseller to serve as
their alternate long-distance carrier in those regions where the reseller cannot
provide service, or

B. Sprint Long Distance, Inc. participates in an agreement with a Local Exchange
Carrier to provide FONCARD Service via a special 800# offered in conjunction
with the LEC Calling Card.

Residential FONCARD Rates

A.  Rate Per Minute $0.59

B. Connection Fee, Per Call 0.99

NOTE: If a Sprint Operator assists in call placement, applicable Operator Service Call

Placement Charge and Per Minute usage rates will apply in lieu of the FONCARD
surcharge and Per Minute usage rates.

ISSUED:

12-09-05

EFFECTIVE:
F. B. Poag 12-12-05
1313 Blairstone Rd.
Tallahassee FL 32301-3021

(T)
(M)
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8. Promotional Offerings

The Company may from time to time engage in special promotional service offerings designed to
attract new customers or to increase existing subscribers’ awareness of a particular tariff offering.
These offerings may be limited to certain dates, and/or times.

8.1.

8.2

8.3

Sprint Business Sense $0.10/minute Promotion

Effective October 1, 2005, new Sprint Long Distance, Inc. Business Sense customers may be
eligible to receive a discount off of their Dial-1 intrastate per minute rates. In order to receive
this promotion, a customer must be a Sprint LTD customer and choose the Sprint Long
Distance, Inc. Business Sense long distance plan. Eligible customers will receive a $0.10 per
minute rate for Dial-1 domestic voice calls. The $0.10 per minute rate will continue to be
available until the customer cancels their Sprint Long Distance, Inc. Business Sense long
distance service plan or disconnects Sprint LTD service. This promotion will be available for
enrollment through June 30, 2006, unless it is sooner changed or canceled by the Company.

Sprint Solutions Unlimited Intrastate Monthly Recurring Charge Discount

Beginning December 12, 2005, Sprint LTD residence customers who are contacted by the
Company or contact the Company and request this promotion will receive a $5.25 discount off
the monthly recurring charge for three months when they subscribe to Sprint Solutions Unlimited
— Option 1. If a customer cancels this service or any of the qualifying Sprint LTD services before
the benefit period of this promotion expires, no discount will be applied on the customer's final
invoice, and the tariffed monthly recurring charge will apply. A customer may subscribe to this
promotion through January 29, 2006, unless it is sooner changed or canceled by the Company.
Company employees may not subscribe to this promotion.

Sprint Custom Access Solutions T1 Bundle 1000 Minute Block of Time Promotion

Effective December 12, 2005, business customers may be eligible to receive a 66.7% discount
off the Monthly Service Charge for Sprint Block of Time for Small Business (Option B). In
addition, the Overage Per Minute Rate will be applied at $0.04 per minute. To be eligible,
customers must: 1) subscribe to Sprint LTD’s Sprint Custom Access Solutions; 2) subscribe to
Sprint Block of Time for Small Business (Option B); and 3) accept billing for the Sprint Block of
Time for Small Business on their Sprint LTD invoice. Customers subscribing to this promotion
will receive these discounts until they cancel their Sprint Block of Time for Small Business
(Option B) or disconnect the Sprint LTD service. The customer may not subscribe to any other
promotion. This promotion will be available for enroliment through June 30, 2006, unless it is
sooner changed or cancelled by the Company.

ISSUED: EFFECTIVE:

12-09-05 F. B. Poag 12-12-05

1313 Blairstone Rd.
Tallahassee FL 32301-30212




